



Neighboring towns live the dream! Dedication and support fuel their success. The Castleton-on-Hudson Main Street Association is dedicated to positive change.

Renew or join today. Complete and return the form on the back or visit www.castletonmainstreet.org to renew online.

COHMSA is a 501c3 organization. Your Donation is Tax Deductible

The Castleton-on-Hudson Main Street Association currently:

- Provides important information through our website at <u>www.castletonmainstreet.org</u>
 and Facebook at <u>facebook.com/COHMSA</u>
- * Hosts Main Street social events Don't miss "WINTERLIGHT" ON FEBRUARY 25
- * Enhances Main Street by adding flowers, planters, ADA accessible picnic tables, benches, signs, maritime flagpole, [coming soon BANNERS] And by pulling the weeds
- * Creates programs like the "Main Street Mile"
- * Advocates for safety improvements like NYS Department of Transportation crosswalks
- * Collaborates with neighboring communities and Hudson River groups
- * Supports the Village of Castleton-on-Hudson to:
 - Gain public access to the Hudson River
 - Create a riverfront park for public enjoyment
 - Obtain grants for special projects

Renew Membership at one of the levels listed. **Your support** makes change happen.

Become a new member and contribute to a bright future for generations to come. **MEMBERSHIP/SPONSORSHIP FORM IS ON THE BACK OF THIS PAGE.**

Thank you from the COHMSA Board of Directors and Leadership Team

THANK YOU FOR BEING A MEMBER OF THE CASTLETON-ON-HUDSON MAIN STREET ASSOCIATION.

Please know that your donation is deeply appreciated as we continue advocating for a Main Street for the future. Every dollar helps. In these times, we are grateful that you choose to support our work. Select from the Membership or Business Sponsorship options below.

COHMSA accepts online payments!

Donate at paypal.me/COHMSA or Click on "Donate" on our website <u>www.castletonmainstreet.org</u> . This completed form and checks can be mailed to: Castleton-on-Hudson Main Street Association,	
P. O. Box 84, Castleton-on-Hudson, NY 12033	
MEMBERSHIP	
To our current members, THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT! Your renewal keeps us moving forward. To all new members, WELCOME! Thank you for becoming a part of this worthwhile investment in the future.	
Name(s)Address	Select 2024 Membership Level:
Email	☐ Family \$25
Phone	☐ Supporter \$50☐ Patron \$100☐ Other
BUSINESS SPONSORSHIP	
To our Business Sponsors, THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT! Business Sponsorship demonstrates that your company values the importance of fostering community. Developing community relations is the most important sponsorship objective for both business and consumer companies. We value our Business Partners and look forward to collaborating to create a Main Street for the future.	
SELECT YOUR 2023 BUSINESS SPONSORSHIP LEVEL	
 Platinum Sponsor - \$1000 Membership email acknowledgement Visual and verbal recognition at events Large logo and link on website sponsor page Social media shout-out 	 Gold Sponsor - \$500 Visual recognition at events Logo and link on website sponsor page Social media shout-out
 Silver Sponsor - \$250 Name and link on website sponsor page Social media shout-out 	 Bronze Sponsor - \$100 Name on website sponsor page
All sponsors must be approved by the Castleton-on-Hudson Main Street Association (COHMSA). This agreement is in effect for one year and may be renewed each year. Agreement terms are subject to change. COHMSA reserves the right to terminate this agreement, at any time, for any reason, effective immediately upon receipt by the sponsor of written notice of termination.	
Company Name Address Signature	Contact Name Phone No Email Date